

C. S. No. 2539/16

17.03.2018

Present: Sh. Paramjeet Singh, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Kuldeep Singh, son of defendant No. 1.

PW-1/Plaintiff is present for further cross-examination.

One more witness namely Smt. Harpreet Kaur is also present.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that she will be examined in chief directly as her deposition is limited to the aspect that she knew the defendant No. 3 Ms. Lori was not the daughter of Late Sh. Harbans Singh.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of defendant as main counsel is contesting Bar Council Election which was scheduled for yesterday and for today. Not opposed.

Put up on 14.05.2018.

At this stage, parties are willing to have settlement talks which earlier could not be materialized as parties were not on talking terms but now they are interacting.

The case is, therefore, posted for hearing them on the outcome of their interaction on 22.03.2018. In case of there being no developments, the case shall be taken up on the date already fixed i.e. 14.05.2018 for cross-examination.

(Vipin Kumar Rai)

Additional District Judge-03
East District, Karkardooma Courts
Delhi.

17.03.2018

A