

C.S. No. 2539/16

14.05.2018

Present: Sh. Paramjeet Singh, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Ms. Nimisha Bhalla, proxy counsel for Sh. Himal Akhtar,
counsel for the defendants.

PW-1 and PW-2 are present today.

An application for adjournment is moved on behalf of defendant on the ground of counsel being not available today due to his engagement before Hon'ble Supreme Court in a matter as mentioned in the said application. Copy of the application is given.

The case is adjourned extending one further opportunity to cross-examine the witness.

Put up on 06.06.2018.

(VIPIN KUMAR RAI)
Additional District Judge-03
East District/KKD Courts/Delhi
14.05.2018

A