

C.S. No. 2539/16

06.06.2018

Present: Sh. Paramjeet Singh, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Mr. Himal Akhtar, counsel for defendants.

Matter is at the stage of P. E.

At this stage, both the parties have shown their willingness to settle the dispute. Matter is referred to mediation centre for 04.07.2018 at 11 a.m. and for report before this Court on 25.07.2018.

A

(Sidharth Sharma)

Additional District Judge-03
East District/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.06.2018