

CS No.2539/16
Rajni Kakkar @ Munna Vs. Gurbachan Singh & Ors.

04.09.2019

Present: Plaintiff Rajni with Ld. Counsel Sh. Paramjeet Singh.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Himal Akhtar for all the defendants.
Kuldeep Singh, son of defendant Gurbachan Singh.

PW3 (an official witness from Sub-Registrar-VIII, Geeta Colony, Delhi) examined and discharged. Diet money paid to him.

The plaintiff seeks to examine Smt. Lodhi wife of Mohinder Singh, who is defendant no. 3 in this case. In response to Court query as to whether plaintiff can examine the adverse party in support of his case, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff relies on the following two judgments: (a) **Sh. Avadh Kishore Singh and Anr. Vs. Sh. Brij Bihari Singh & Ors.**, AIR 1993 PAT 122, and (b) **V. K. Pariasamy @ Perianna Gounder Vs. D. Rajan** AIR 2001 Mad 410. Ld. Counsel Sh. Himal Akhtar seeks some time to respond to this. At request, list on **23.10.2019** for consideration on this aspect.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)
Addl. District Judge-03(East)
Karkardooma Courts-04.09.2019