

12

CS 2539/16

RAJNI KAKKAR@MUNNA Vs. GURBACHAN SINGH AND ORS.

20.09.2023

**File received vide order No. 8346-59/JudI,Br./East/KKD/2023/Delhi dated 01.09.2023 from the court of Sh. A.K. Paswan, Ld. ADJ-04, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.**

Present : Sh. Param Jeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Sh. Himal Aktar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed an application for setting aside abatement qua defendant no. 3 as well as condonation of delay of filing the application of setting aside the abatement on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied to defendant no. 1 and 2.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that LR's of defendant no. 3 has been mentioned in para 10 of the above-said application.

Let the notice of the application be issued to the LR's of defendant no. 3 on the address as mentioned in the para 10 of the application, on filing of PF/RC, returnable for 06.12.2023.

**(SOMITRA KUMAR)  
ADJ-06 : EAST DISTRICT  
KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI  
20.09.2023**