

18.01.2024

Present : Sh. S. K. Dayal, Ld. Counsel for the LR's of plaintiff.
Sh. Yogesh Aggarwal and Sh. Samraat Harihar,
Ld. counsel for defendants no.2 and 3 along with defendant no.2.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that matter is pending for PE. However, no evidence by way of affidavit has been filed. He further submits that he shall file evidence by way of affidavit before the NDOH. ***Let the same be filed within 02 weeks with advance copy to opposite party.***

Ld. Counsel for LR's of plaintiff further submits that he has appointment with the doctor and has to rush to the hospital and seeks an adjournment.

Ld. Counsel for defendants no.2 and 3 submits that defendant no.1/Smt. Munni Devi is the mother of defendant no.2. He further submits that defendant no.1 is suffering from mental ailment and she is being treated at IHBAS hospital.

Defendant no.2 is directed to file the documents related to the treatment of defendant no.1 on the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **13.03.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/18.01.2024 (R)