

18

CS2539/16

RAJNI KAKKAR@MUNNA Vs. GURBACHAN SINGH AND
ORS.

14.03.2024

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Paramjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Son of defendant no.1 in person.
Defendant no.2 in person.

After LDOH, amended memo of parties filed on
behalf of the plaintiff on 07.03.2024.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submit that today son of
defendant no.1 has provided information regarding one more LR
i.e. Ms. Kiran Kaur/Mari of deceased defendant no.3, whose
details were not provided to the plaintiff earlier.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to move
appropriate application in this regard.

Let the same be filed with advance copy to the
opposite party on or before the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **08.04.2024.**

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/14.03.2024 (s)