

15

CS No. 2539/16

RAJNI KAKKAR @MUNNA Vs. GURBACHAN SINGH AND
ORS.

08.05.2024

Present : Sh. Paramjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Mohd. Unais, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1
and 2 alongwith son of defendants no. 1 and 2.

Notice issued to proposed LR/ Ms. Kiran Kaur @
Mari remained unserved.

Let fresh notice of the application under Order XXII
Rule 9 CPC be issued to proposed LR/ Ms. Kiran Kaur @ Mari
on filing of PF/RC/speed post/courier and by way of affixation in
case of refusal/ non-availability/ lock, for the NDOH. Copy of
the application be also annexed with the notice.

As requested, copy of process be given dasti to Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.

Put up for further proceedings on **05.06.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/08.05.2024 (R)