

17

CS 2539/16

RAJNI KAKKAR@MUNNA Vs. GURBACHAN SINGH AND
ORS.

07.09.2024

Present : Sh. Paramjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
(through VC).
Plaintiff in person.
Sh. D.D. Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant with son of defendant no. 1 in person.

Amended list of witness is filed on behalf of the
defendants. Same is taken on record.

Evidence by way of affidavit of Sh. Kuldeep Singh
as DW-1 is filed on behalf of the defendant. Copy already
supplied.

However, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff appeared
through VC and submits that he is unable to appear before the
court for cross-examining the DW-1/Sh. Kuldeep Singh and
seeks adjournment.

Adjournment is granted subject to cost of Rs. 1000/-
to be paid to the defendants.

At request, put up for DE on **18.09.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/07.09.2024 ^(S)