

IA No. 2/24 in CS No. 2539/16

Rajni Kakkar @ Munna Vs. Gurbachan Singh and Ors.

28.09.2024

File is taken up today on moving of an application on behalf of the defendants no. 1 and 2 for summoning of witness.

Present : Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendants no. 1 and 2

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendants no. 1 and 2 submits that the witness mentioned in the application may be summoned for NDOH.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

In view of the submissions made, application stands disposed off as allowed. The witness mentioned in the application be summoned alongwith record for NDOH, on filing of PF. **Steps be taken within 03 working days. Diet money be paid to the witness at the spot.**

Put up for DE on date already fixed i.e. 05.10.2024.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/28.09.2024 ^(R)