

16.10.2024

Present : Sh. Brijesh Singh, Sh. Rajeev Kapoor and Ms. Shalini Rawat,
Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Himal Akhtar and D.D. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for LR's of
deceased defendant no.1, also for LR no.4/Sh.Manjeet
Singh, LR no.6/Ms. Jyoti, LR no.7/Kiran Kaur @Mari.
None for other LR's of deceased defendant no.3.

Cost of Rs. 1000/- paid by the plaintiff to the defendant.

DW-2/ Sh. Naveen Gandas, Record lifter, Department of Delhi
Archives, 18A, Satsang Vihar Marg, Special Institutional Area, New Delhi is
present, examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money paid to the
witness.

Copy of relinquishment deed which is already on record is not
legible, therefore, copy brought and filed by summoned witness is taken on record
and Ex. DW-2/2 (OSR).

An application under Order XLVII CPC under Section 114 r/w
Section 151 CPC for review of order dated 21.08.2024 moved on behalf of the
plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants seeks time to file reply to the
aforesaid application.

Heard. Let the same be filed with advance copy to the opposite
party before the NDOH.

Put up for filing of reply/arguments on the aforesaid application as
well as remaining DE on **06.11.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/16.10.2024 (s)