

16

CS 2539/16

RAJNI KAKKAR@MUNNA Vs. GURBACHAN SINGH AND ORS.

06.11.2024

Present : Sh. Brijesh Singh, Sh. Rajeev Kapoor and Ms. Shalini Rawat,
Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Himat Akhtar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2
and also for LR no.4/Sh.Manjeet Singh, LR no.6/Ms. Jyoti, LR
no.7/Kiran Kaur @Mari.
None for other LRs of deceased defendant no.3.

Reply to the plaintiff's application under Order XLVII CPC
under Section 114 r/w Section 151 CPC for review of order dated
21.08.2024 filed on behalf of the defendant. Copy supplied.

GPA dated 05.11.2024 executed in favour of Sh. Kuldeep
Singh by defendant no. 1 and 2 to prosecute the present matter before the
court is filed. Copy to be supplied.

At joint request, put up for arguments on the aforesaid
application as well as remaining DE on 20.11.2024.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/06.11.2024 (s)