

22

CS No. 2539/16

RAJNI KAKKAR@MUNNA Vs. GURBACHAN SINGH AND
ORS.

11.12.2024

Present : Sh. Brijesh Singh, Sh. Rajeev Kapoor and Ms.
Shalini Rawat, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Juned Salmani, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant no. 1 and 2 and also for LRs no. 4, 6 and
7 of deceased defendant no. 3 alongwith Sh.
Kuldeep Singh/ son of defendant no. 1 and Sh.
Montu/ son of defendant no. 2.
None for other LRs of deceased defendant no. 3.

An application under Section 151 CPC is filed on
behalf of the defendants no. 1 and 2 to examine Sh. Kuldeep
Singh in place of defendants alongwith medical documents of
defendants no. 1 and 2. Copy supplied.

Additional evidence by way of affidavit of Sh.
Kuldeep Singh is also filed on behalf of defendants no. 1 and 2.
Copy supplied.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff
does not wish to file reply to the abovesaid application under
Section 151 CPC and he will straightaway argue the same.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendants submits that main
counsel is not available today and therefore requests an
adjournment.

At request, put up for reply and arguments on
abovesaid application on 18.12.2024.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/11.12.2024 ^(R)