

24.01.2025

Present : Sh. Paras Verma and Sh. Ayush, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Gayatri Puri, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of the defendant.
Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that documents received from the plaintiff are not legible.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will supply legible copies of the documents to Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Upon supply of legible copies of documents, defendant is directed to file written statement as per law with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for filing of written statement on behalf of the defendant/completion of pleading, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **28.03.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/24.01.2025 (s)