

06.03.2025

Present : Sh. Birjesh Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff.
Sh. D.D. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.
1 and 2 and also for LRs no. 4, 6 and 7 of deceased
defendant no. 3 alongwith son of defendant no.1/Sh.
Kuldeep Singh.
None for other LRs of deceased defendant no. 3.

Ld. Counsel for defendants submits that witness/Sh.
M.L. Bajaj informed him that he is not available for his
testimony before the court today due to some urgent work and
witness/Sh. M.L. Bajaj will appear before the court on the
NDOH for his evidence.

Last and final opportunity is given to defendant to
lead remaining DE.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant is directed to file
evidence affidavit of witness/Adv. M.L. Bajaj before the NDOH
with advance copy to the opposite.

At request, Ld. Counsel for defendant, put up for
remaining DE on **22.03.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/06.03.2025 (s)