

24

CS No. 2539/16

RAJNI KAKKAR@MUNNA Vs. GURBACHAN SINGH AND
ORS.

03.05.2025

Present : Sh. Rajeev Kapoor, Sh. Brijesh Singh and Ms.
Shalini Rawat, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sh. Unais, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1
and 2 and also for LR's no. 4, 6 and 7 of deceased
defendant no. 3.
Sh. Kuldeep Singh / GPA of defendants no. 1 and 2
in person.
None for other LR's of deceased defendant no. 3.

After LDOH, report of Ld. Local Commissioner
dated 21.04.2025 has been filed on 22.04.2025.

As per report of Ld. Local Commissioner,
examination of DW-4/ Sh. Gurbachan Singh has been concluded.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2 submits
that GPA of defendants no. 1 and 2 wishes to close DE on behalf
of defendants no. 1 and 2. Separate statement of GPA of
defendants no. 1 and 2 has been recorded to this effect.
**Accordingly, DE on behalf of defendants no. 1 and 2 is hereby
closed.**

Put up for final arguments on **31.05.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/03.05.2025 ^(R)