

20

CS No. 2539/16

RAJNI KAKKAR@MUNNA Vs. GURBACHAN SINGH AND
ORS.

31.05.2025

Present : Sh. Rajeev Kapoor, Sh. Brijesh Singh and Ms.
Shalini Rawat, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Himal Akhtar, Sh. Unais, Sh. Javed, Sh. Imran
Kamal, Sh. D. D. Sharma, Sh. Juned Salmani, Sh.
Faraz Khan and Sh. Kaleem, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant no. 1 and 2 and also for LR's no. 4, 6 and
7 of deceased defendant no. 3.
None for other LR's of deceased defendant no. 3

Final arguments heard.

Parties are at liberty to file written submissions
alongwith case law in support of their contentions atleast 07 days
before NDOH.

Put up for clarification / judgment on **23.07.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/31.05.2025 ^(R)