

**24 CS 2539/16 RAJNI KAKKAR@MUNNA Vs.
GURBACHAN SINGH AND ORS.**

23.07.2025

Present: Sh. Brijesh Singh & Sh. Rajeev Kapoor, Ld. Counsel
for the plaintiff.

Mohd. Unais Mohammad & Sh. Asif Ali, Ld.
counsel for respondent no.1 & 2.

None for respondent no. 6 & 7.

Written arguments filed on behalf of plaintiff as well
as defendant. Copies of the same to be supplied to opposite parties.

Put up for clarification and for judgment on
20.08.2025.

**(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/23.07.2025**