

17

CS 2539/16

**RAJNI KAKKAR@MUNNA Vs. GURBACHAN SINGH AND
ORS.**

20.08.2025

Present : Sh. Rajeev Kapoor, Sh. Birjesh Singh and Ms.
Shalini Rawat and Ms. Anuradha, Ld. Counsel for
the plaintiff along with plaintiff Rajni Kakkar.
Sh. Juned Salmani, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no.1 & 2 and LRs no. 4, 6 and 7 of deceased
defendant no.3 along with son of defendant no.1.
None for other LRs deceased of defendant no.3

At joint request, Put up for clarification and for
judgment on **17.09.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/20.08.2025 hemant