

17.09.2025

Present: Sh. Rajeev Kapoor and Sh. Brijesh Singh, Ld. Counsel
for Plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Himal Akhtar, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 & 2
and also for LR's no. 4, 6 & 7 of deceased defendant no. 3
alongwith sons of defendant no.1 and defendant no. 2.

Clarifications have been sought from Ld. Counsels for
parties regarding name and parentage of defendant no. 3 as mentioned
in two Relinquishment Deeds on record as well as marking of certain
exhibits.

Submissions heard from Ld. Counsel for both the parties.
Put up for judgment on **26.09.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/17.09.2025