

23

CS No. 2539/16

RAJNI KAKKAR@MUNNA Vs. GURBACHAN SINGH AND
ORS.

05.12.2025

Present : None for the plaintiff.
 Sh. Sonu Vaid/ grandson of defendant no. 1 in
 person.
 Sh. Montu/ son of defendant no. 2 in person.
 None for other LRs of deceased defendant no.3.

 No time left as the undersigned has to proceed for
half day leave in the post lunch session.

 Put up for judgment on **08.12.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/05.12.2025 ^(R)