

6

CS 2539/16

RAJNI KAKKAR@MUNNA Vs. GURBACHAN SINGH AND
ORS.

17.01.2026

Present : Sh. Rajeev Kapoor and Sh. Rajiv Gupta, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Neeraj Sood, Ld. counsel for defendants no. 1
and 2.
Sh. Kuldeep Singh/ son of defendant no. 1 in person.
Sh. Montu/ son of defendant no. 2 in person.
None for LRs of deceased defendant no. 3.

Matter is fixed matter for consideration on the point
of final decree.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of defendants
no. 1 and 2. Same is taken on record.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff and
defendants no. 1 and 2 submit that there is possibility of
settlement between the parties and request that matter may be
referred to Delhi Mediation Centre, KKD Courts.

Accordingly, at joint request and consent of both the
parties, matter is referred to Delhi Mediation Centre, KKD
Courts, Delhi for **24.01.2026 at 12:00 Noon.**

Put up for recording of settlement, if any / further
proceedings on **12.02.2026.**

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/17.01.2026 ^(R)