

11 CS 2539/16

**RAJNI KAKKAR@MUNNA Vs. GURBACHAN SINGH AND
ORS.**

19.03.2026

Present : Sh. Rajeev Kapoor and Ms. Shalini, Ld. Counsel for
the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Neeraj Sood, Ld. Counsel for the defendants no.
1 and 2.

As per record, on 08.12.2025, a preliminary decree
was passed by the Ld. Predecessor. An application under Order
22 Rule 18 CPC for initiating a final decree moved on behalf of
plaintiff is on record. By way of the said application, it has been
prayed that the Local Commissioner may be appointed for the
purpose of partition of the suit property by metes and bounds.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2 has also
not objected to the same. However, after going through the
record, the court is of the opinion that it would be proper if
proposals can first be submitted by the parties themselves.
Accordingly, both the sides are directed to submit their
respective proposals for partition of the suit property.

List for filing of the proposals and consideration on
23.04.2026.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/19.03.2026